507432805 08/10/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7479737

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name			Execution Date	
HAROLD F. BEAL						08/10/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	TRUE VE	TRUE VELOCITY IP HOLDINGS, LLC					
Street Address:	1036 NICHOLSON ROAD						
City:	GARLAN	GARLAND					
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	75042						
A		7000	Number				
Application Number:	1	7883					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA e sent to t provided; 20 di S 21 S	the e if th 0832 ocke EAN 537		sent	via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to t provided; 2 d S 2 S B	the e if th 0832 ocke EAN 537	e-mail address first; if that is a pat is unsuccessful, it will be 278900 eting@burdickpatents.com I D. BURDICK, P.E. PATENT A W. STATE STREET E 220	sent	via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to t provided; 2 d S 2 S B	the e if th 0832 ocke EAN 537	e-mail address first; if that is pat is unsuccessful, it will be 278900 ting@burdickpatents.com I D. BURDICK, P.E. PATENT A W. STATE STREET E 220 E, UNITED STATES 83702	sent	via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	PATA e sent to t provided; 2 d S 2 S B	the e if th 0832 ocke EAN 537	<i>e-mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 278900 eting@burdickpatents.com I D. BURDICK, P.E. PATENT A W. STATE STREET E 220 E, UNITED STATES 83702 LONE119NP	sent	via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to t provided; 2 d S 2 S B	the e if th 0832 ocke EAN 537	<i>e-mail address first; if that is a t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 278900 eting@burdickpatents.com I D. BURDICK, P.E. PATENT A W. STATE STREET E 220 E, UNITED STATES 83702 LONE119NP SEAN BURDICK	sent	via US N		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to **True Velocity IP Holdings, LLC** (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at **1036 Nicholson Road, Garland, TX 75042**, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all inventions subject matter and improvements disclosed in the application, and any and all rights to collect past, present, and future damages from infringement of any patent rights for **United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 17/883,559**, which has been filed on **August 8, 2022** and is entitled "**POLYMER JACKETED POWDER CORE PROJECTILE**," (the "Invention"), such application and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; an original, reissued and reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries based on the Invention; and all foreign countries based on such applications in the United States; and all foreign countries based on such application in the United States; based on the Invention; and applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereinto signed my name on the day and year forth below.

Harold F. BEAT

Date

8/10/22

PATENT REEL: 060776 FRAME: 0157

RECORDED: 08/10/2022